
Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

STATISTICS

TOTAL Early Voting Ballot by
Mail

Election
Day

Registered Voters - Total 16,576

3,003Ballots Cast - Total 1,720 128 1,155

2,373Ballots Cast - Republican 1,357 97 919

630Ballots Cast - Democratic 363 31 236

Voter Turnout - Total 18.12%
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep U.S. Senator
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Ken Paxton 1,125 643 42 440

Virgil John Bierschwale 18 16 1 1

John Cornyn 846 488 46 312

John O. Adefope 2 1 0 1

Sara Canady 23 9 2 12

Gulrez "Gus" Khan 12 6 0 6

Anna Bender 14 6 0 8

Wesley Hunt 242 139 4 99

Total Votes Cast 2,282 1,308 95 879

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 49 2 40

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep U.S. Representative, District 19
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Donald R. May 463 267 16 180

James Bob Barbee 130 80 3 47

Matt Smith 264 162 16 86

Ryan Zink 101 42 4 55

Jason Corley 162 96 5 61

Tom Sell 691 433 32 226

Abraham Enriquez 301 139 8 154

Total Votes Cast 2,112 1,219 84 809

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 261 138 13 110

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Governor Governor
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Evelyn Brooks 52 30 0 22

Ronnie Tullos 9 7 0 2

Stephen Samuelson 11 4 0 7

Kenneth Hyde 19 16 0 3

Charles Andrew Crouch 12 7 0 5

Pete "Doc" Chambers 237 113 6 118

R.F. "Bob" Achgill 14 10 0 4

Arturo Espinosa 26 15 0 11

Mark V. Goloby 1 1 0 0

Nathaniel Welch 8 5 0 3

Greg Abbott 1,913 1,105 88 720

Total Votes Cast 2,302 1,313 94 895

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 71 44 3 24

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Lieutenant Governor Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Perla Muñoz Hopkins 106 60 0 46

Esala Wueschner 26 15 0 11

Timothy Mabry 226 119 6 101

Dan Patrick 1,825 1,054 85 686

Total Votes Cast 2,183 1,248 91 844

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 190 109 6 75

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Attorney General
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Aaron Reitz 346 218 14 114

Chip Roy 654 378 24 252

Mayes Middleton 749 429 34 286

Joan Huffman 357 193 16 148

Total Votes Cast 2,106 1,218 88 800

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 267 139 9 119

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Kelly Hancock 707 420 26 261

Michael Berlanga 72 45 0 27

Christi Craddick 498 272 41 185

Don Huffines 884 509 23 352

Total Votes Cast 2,161 1,246 90 825

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 212 111 7 94

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Dawn Buckingham 1,725 993 80 652

Total Votes Cast 1,725 993 80 652

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 648 364 17 267

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Nate Sheets 910 512 31 367

Sid Miller 1,109 656 49 404

Total Votes Cast 2,019 1,168 80 771

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 354 189 17 148

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Jim Wright 902 544 38 320

Bo French 227 138 6 83

Hawk Dunlap 271 134 8 129

Katherine Culbert 136 84 4 48

James (Jim) Matlock 474 269 26 179

Total Votes Cast 2,010 1,169 82 759

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 363 188 15 160

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Chief Justice, Supreme Court Chief
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Jimmy Blacklock 1,760 1,025 76 659

Total Votes Cast 1,760 1,025 76 659

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 613 332 21 260

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Unexpired Term
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

James P. Sullivan 1,706 974 75 657

Total Votes Cast 1,706 974 75 657

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 667 383 22 262

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Kyle Hawkins 1,699 978 74 647

Total Votes Cast 1,699 978 74 647

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 674 379 23 272

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Brett Busby 1,703 986 73 644

Total Votes Cast 1,703 986 73 644

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 670 371 24 275

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020
Rep Canvass Report - 03/10/2026    12:33 PM Page 6 of 16



Summary Results Report
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Lesli Fitzpatrick 556 320 14 222

Thomas Smith 444 247 15 182

Alison Fox 353 210 18 125

Brent Coffee 422 249 24 149

Total Votes Cast 1,775 1,026 71 678

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 598 331 26 241

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Kevin Patrick Yeary 1,655 958 72 625

Total Votes Cast 1,655 958 72 625

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 718 399 25 294

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Jennifer Balido 564 305 22 237

John Messinger 1,238 733 51 454

Total Votes Cast 1,802 1,038 73 691

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 571 319 24 228

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep State Senator, District 31
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Kevin Sparks 1,789 1,036 72 681

Total Votes Cast 1,789 1,036 72 681

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 584 321 25 238

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep State Representative, District 72
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Drew Darby 1,828 1,065 75 688

Total Votes Cast 1,828 1,065 75 688

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 545 292 22 231

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Chief Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Scott Brister 1,698 982 70 646

Total Votes Cast 1,698 982 70 646

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 675 375 27 273

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place 2
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Scott K. Field 1,697 983 71 643

Total Votes Cast 1,697 983 71 643

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 676 374 26 276

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Justice, 15th Court of Appeals District, Place 3
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

April Farris 1,723 996 75 652

Total Votes Cast 1,723 996 75 652

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 650 361 22 267

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Justice, 11th Court of Appeals District, Place 2
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Bruce Williams 1,673 965 70 638

Total Votes Cast 1,673 965 70 638

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 700 392 27 281

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep District Judge, 118th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

R. Shane Seaton 1,859 1,075 77 707

Total Votes Cast 1,859 1,075 77 707

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 514 282 20 212

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep County Judge
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Randy S. Johnson 1,839 1,070 75 694

Total Votes Cast 1,839 1,070 75 694

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 534 287 22 225

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep District Clerk
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Joanna Gonzales 1,751 999 75 677

Total Votes Cast 1,751 999 75 677

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 622 358 22 242

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep County Clerk
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Jury Padron 1,735 1,001 73 661

Total Votes Cast 1,735 1,001 73 661

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 638 356 24 258

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep County Treasurer
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Margie Hamby 1,447 838 66 543

Abigail Lopez 655 381 17 257

Total Votes Cast 2,102 1,219 83 800

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 271 138 14 119

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep County Commissioner, Precinct 2
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Cash Read Berry 818 467 30 321

Total Votes Cast 818 467 30 321

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 198 110 2 86

Contest Totals 1,016 577 32 407
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep County Commissioner, Precinct 4
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Doug Wagner 418 241 17 160

Total Votes Cast 418 241 17 160

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 146 80 7 59

Contest Totals 564 321 24 219

Rep Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Place 2
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Mike Averette 1,465 861 72 532

Total Votes Cast 1,465 861 72 532

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 447 249 18 180

Contest Totals 1,912 1,110 90 712

Rep Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2, Place 1
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Kandi Campbell 349 180 6 163

Total Votes Cast 349 180 6 163

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 112 67 1 44

Contest Totals 461 247 7 207
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary Election
March 3, 2026

CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep County Chair
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Teresa Griffin 1,064 650 43 371

Robert "Bob" Stapp 912 503 35 374

Total Votes Cast 1,976 1,153 78 745

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 397 204 19 174

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 1
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,086 1,190 87 809

No 216 125 3 88

Total Votes Cast 2,302 1,315 90 897

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 71 42 7 22

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 2
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,168 1,243 91 834

No 165 87 3 75

Total Votes Cast 2,333 1,330 94 909

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 27 3 10

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Proposition 3
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 1,607 942 80 585

No 709 380 12 317

Total Votes Cast 2,316 1,322 92 902

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 57 35 5 17

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 4
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,058 1,162 87 809

No 253 156 7 90

Total Votes Cast 2,311 1,318 94 899

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 62 39 3 20

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 5
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,168 1,234 88 846

No 169 98 6 65

Total Votes Cast 2,337 1,332 94 911

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 25 3 8

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Proposition 6
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,072 1,185 87 800

No 253 140 7 106

Total Votes Cast 2,325 1,325 94 906

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 32 3 13

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 7
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,048 1,187 90 771

No 246 129 4 113

Total Votes Cast 2,294 1,316 94 884

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 79 41 3 35

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 8
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,236 1,282 95 859

No 95 53 1 41

Total Votes Cast 2,331 1,335 96 900

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 22 1 19

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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CANVASS RESULTS
Republican Canvass Summary

Howard County

Rep Proposition 9
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 1,889 1,074 80 735

No 399 232 12 155

Total Votes Cast 2,288 1,306 92 890

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 51 5 29

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919

Rep Proposition 10
Vote For 1

Election
Day

Ballot by
MailEarly VotingTOTAL

Yes 2,172 1,235 92 845

No 99 60 1 38

Total Votes Cast 2,271 1,295 93 883

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 102 62 4 36

Contest Totals 2,373 1,357 97 919
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